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Department of Dermatology 

 
Teaching schedule for the Month of Sept-  2025 

III/ I Year Clinical Posting 
 

Batch :- B 
Roll Number ;- 26 to 50 
Date : -   1ST  Sept to 12th  Sept 2025 
Time: 10:30 am to 12:30 pm 
 

 

Date Day                                        Topic Faculty 

1/09/2025 Monday Leprosy  case History Taking Dr. Sandeep Hade 

2/09/2025 Tuesday Basic Lesions , Primary Secondary Dr. Sandeep Hade 

3/09/2025 Wednesday Dermatology Case – History Taking Dr. Rajendra Shinde 

4/09/2025 Thursday Reactions - TT, BT, BB, BL, LL, Leprosy Reaction. Dr. Aditi Deshmukh  

5/09/2025 Friday 
Leprosy Nerve Demonstration, Deformities, 
Disability, Treatment 

Dr. Aditi Deshmukh  

6/09/2025 Saturday STD history taking  Dr. Amit Ambade 

7/09/2025 Sunday Sunday off  

8/09/2025 Monday Syphilis, Dr. Sandeep Hade 

9/09/2025 Tuesday Other STDs Gonorrhea Dr. Snehal Navande 

10/09/2025 Wednesday Psoriasis  case Dr. Rajendra Shinde 

11/09/2025 Thursday Acne Papule, Pustule, Cyst – Pscos. Dr. Aditi Deshmukh  

12/09/2025 Friday 
Exam Dr. Amit Ambade/ Dr. Aditi 

Deshmukh  

13/09/2025 Saturday 2nd Saturday 

    

         


